Date- 17" October, 2019

Clarification to queries raised by Bidders for Setting up of Emergency Response Centre, Tender Document No 06 dated, 23rd August, 2019
Maheshwari computers
S| e
No Page No RFP Clause Query Clarifications
We suggest below Changes 1) Dual Intel® Xeon® 6244
Section-5 Technical ,3.6 GHz ,Quad Core Gold Processor 2) Instead of Dual
1 Corrigendum specification- Power point please add - Redundant Power Supplies Bidder can propose higher version. Kindly
no. 6 page no.2 Comfnunication Box 3) instead of Ethernet adaptor we suggest 1 X Dual refer corrigendum for change.
' port 10G Ethernet adapter.1) E5*2697 is outdated
processor and not available
We suggest New Processor —
Section-5 Technical 1)Intel 4116 ,12 core,2..1 GHz,16.5MB cache 2400 Point-01: Bidder can propose higher version
e - . Mhz FSB Silver processor . . .
RFP page no. 19 | specification-Domain " Point -02: Kindly refer corrigendum for
2) We request you to please add the clause as " server
Controller. . . , . change.
must be mentioned in Gartner’s Magic Quadrant
Report for at least 3 consecutive years
We suggest New Processor —
. . 1) Intel 4116 ,12 core,2.1 GHz ,16.5MB cache 2400 Point-01: Bidder can propose higher version
Section-5 Technical .
RFP page no. 19 specification-0ld Mhz FSB Silver processor
pag ’ P 2) We request you to please add the clause as " server Point -02: Kindly refer
server replacement. . . s . .
must be mentioned in Gartner’s Magic Quadrant Corrigendum for change.
Report for at least 3 consecutive years.
Section-5 Technical Kindly add below points for this switch: - should have
RFP Page no. 20 | specification-Network internal redundant power supply from day one.
POE switch. Switch should have RIP, SPFv3, BGPv4, PBR, PIM

POE switches will be used for IP phone,
hence no change required

Replies to Pre-Bid Queries — Tender Document No 06 dated, 23rd August, 2019

Page 10of 4



RFP page no. For all server requirement a Clause need to add:-
5 12,19 & Section-5 Technical "Server must be mentioned in Gartner’s Magic This will be added in specs kindly refer
Corrigendum no specification Quadrant Report .Preference would be top three corrigendum for changes.
6 page no.2 brand as per Gartner's Report "
RFP page no. .
12,19 & Section-5 Technical !?PS (Redundant poyver supPIy need to mentioned. This will be modified in specs kindly refer
6 . e Server should equipped with RPS (redundant power .
Corrigendum no specification supply) System corrigendum for changes.
6 page no.2 PPY]5Y '
This will be added in specs: Fibre Channel
ports:-16 port FC switch, expandable up to
24 port. Aggregate bandwidth 192 Gbps: 24
. . . . . . ports x 8 Gbit/sec (data rate).Management:
- -D
7 | RFP page no.19 Secz'ogdiizaetciz:'cal zAgcisf‘i"é'attcizn etail description need to add in HTTP, SNMP v1/v3 (FE MIB, FC Management
P P MIB), Telnet; auditing, change management
tracking, Syslog”. Certified to support top
rated standard SAN storage systems. kindly
refer corrigendum for changes.
Sec't|'on-.5 Technical Please.add bellow points - 1) I'Durely Alu.mmum This will be added in specs kindly refer
8 RFP page no.22 | specification-Network | extrusion profile 2)Load bearing capacity of more than .
corrigendum for changes.
Rack 1000 kg,
We suggest please make UTM throughput (Mbps) :
Section-5 Technical 1950 or Higher
9 Page no. 20 specification-UTM Concurrent sessions 15,000,000 No change
New sessions/second : 175,000
Backup licenses required as per below:-
Section-5 Technical 1) SQL + File backup for 5 Servers.
10 | RFP page no. 22 specification. Backup | No of servers required to connect with Tap drive for 2) File Backup for 5 servers.

software for Dell Tap
Drive.

backup, License type for Tap drive.

Backup Software License to support Model
no:-Dell Power Volt TL2000 Sr no.BK6PDB2.
kindly refer corrigendum for changes.

Replies to Pre-Bid Queries — Tender Document No 06 dated, 23rd August, 2019

Page 2 of 4



Section-5 Technical

11 | RFP Page no. 21 on-> Please amend size from 42” to 43” FHD LED This will be modified in specs kindly refer
specification. LED TV corrigendum for changes.
RFP no. 12 to 25
. & Section-5 Technical Need to add clause:-"Warranty for all Items listed in Warranty for all items would be 5 Years.
12 Corrigendum e . . .
specification Tender. Kindly refer corrigendum for changes.
no.6 page no. 1
to 10.
Veltronics Systems
Sr.No | Page No RFP Clause Query Clarifications
Cost of RFP , .
1 RFP Page no. document and Need to revised :-EMD cost & Cost of RFP document The cost Of. EMD .& RFP documentis kept in ord.e.r to
6&9 EMD attract serious bidders only and cannot be modified
Desktop (Core i3): Windows-Desktop having Intel i3 7th
. . Gen Processor; Intel Chipset or equivalent chipset; 4GB
Corrigendum | RFP Corrigendum DDR-4 or higher expandable up to 32 GB; Integrated Warranty for all items would be 5 Years. Kindly refer
2 no. 6 ,page 6-Desktop . . .
sound and graphics controller, Gigabit Ethernet corrigendum for changes.
no.10 warranty.

controller; 1 TB GB or higher SATA HDD 7200 rpm; Dual
layer DVD writer; 104 Keys OEM Keyboard and OEM

Replies to Pre-Bid Queries — Tender Document No 06 dated, 23rd August, 2019

Page 3 of 4




Optical Scroll Mouse with Mouse pad; SFF chassis with
suitable power supply; 19.5" or higher LED Monitor with
TCO 06 Certified; PCI Graphics Card with Dual monitor
support HDMI or VGA; Preloaded with Windows 10
Professional(64 bit), all necessary Plugins/ utilities and
driver software, bundled in CD/DVD Media. Please
confirm whether You want 5 years warranty or 4 years

warranty.

Modern Computers

SINo | RFP Page RFP Clause Existing Provision in RFP Clarification
Section-5 Technical Need .to add:-"It should be UL certified, 24/7 ru.nnlng This will be added in specs kindly refer
1 21 e capacity & should be among top 5 best brands in the .
specification-LED TV " corrigendum for changes.
market".
2 21 Sec.t!on-.S Techr.ucal Need to add:-"Projector should be Full HD 3000 Lumens" This will b? added in specs kindly refer
specification-Projector corrigendum for changes.
. Overall estimated cost of IT Tender need to mention in Estimated cost of The Tender would be 5
3 6 Section 3 . .
Tender. Cr. Kindly refer corrigendum for changes.
. 5 . . .
Section-5 Technical Who \.NIII pay for.fuel. An.swer. Fuel will be paid by ZHL. This will be added in specs kindly refer
4 21 o - Mentioned requirement includes hardware rental + .
specification-DG Set . corrigendum for changes.
Maintenance cost only.
i Line Item no.1,2,3
5 Corrigendum Product Code for Standard License need to be Mentioned Product Code:-7NQ-01188

no.6,Page no.2

Replies to Pre-Bid Queries — Tender Document No 06 dated, 23rd August, 2019

Page 4 of 4




